

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WINYATTA BUTLER,

Petitioner

v.

Case No. SC01-2465

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent

_____ /

ON REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Caroline E. Kravath
Florida Bar #483850
Attorney for Petitioner

Florida Institutional Legal Services,
Inc.
1010-B NW 8th Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32601
Tel. (352) 375-2494
Fax. (352) 271-4366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. Section 921.0024(2), Florida Statutes, is invalid because it
 permits a court to impose a sentence in excess of the statutory
 maximum, contrary to the clear mandate of Section 921.002(1)(g). . . 2

 II. Section 921.0024(2) violates the notice requirement of the Due
 Process protection afforded by Article I, Section 9 of the Florida
 Constitution and the Fourteenth Amendment of the United States
 Constitution. 9

CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adams v. Culver, 111 So.2d 665, 667 (Fla. 1959).....6, 7, 8

Barrett v. City of Margate, 743 So.2d 1160, 1162 (Fla. 4thDCA1999).....11

Brown v. State, 629 So.2d 841 (Fla. 1994).....11

Haines v. Kerner, 404 U.S. 519 (1972).....11

Johnson v. State, 616 So.2d 1(Fla. 1993).....10

Palm Harbor v. Kelly, 516 So. 2d 249, 251-52 (Fla. 1987)5

State v. Brake, 796 So. 2d 522 (Fla. 2001).....11

State v. Wershow, 343 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1977).....11

Trushin v. State, 425 So. 2d 1126, 1130 (Fla. 1982).....9

Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, Inc., 455 U.S. 489, 498, 499 (1982).....12

Statutes

Ch. 97-194, Laws of Fla.... 4, 5

§ 775.021(1), Fla. Stat.4, 8, 13

§ 775.082, Fla. Stat.1, 5

§ 775.082(3)(d), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1998)..... 14

§ 775.084, Fla. Stat.10

§ 921.0001, Fla. Stat.	4
§ 921.001, Fla. Stat.	4
§ 921.001(5), Fla. Stat..	4
§ 921.005, Fla. Stat..	4
§ 921.0011, Fla. Stat.....	4
§ 921.0012, Fla. Stat.....	4
§ 921.0013, Fla. Stat.....	4
§ 921.0014, Fla. Stat.....	3, 4
§ 921.0015, Fla. Stat.....	4
§ 921.0016, Fla. Stat.....	4
§ 921.002(1)(g), Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>
§ 921.0024(2), Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>

Constitutional Provisions

Art. I, § 9, Fla. Const.....	8
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV, § 1.....	8

Legislative Materials

Final Bill Research and Economic Impact Statement of the House of Representatives Committee on Crime and Punishment for Bill CS/HB 241.....	2, 3
